

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/03/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 018E-492
PCN NO. i4vd
Engineer's Estimate \$ 63,839.42

COUNTY: Fall River

Erosion Control and Guardrail
on Hwy 18 E south of Maverick Jct.

CONTRACT TIME: October 20, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		GTI Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	1900.00		0.00	1.50	2,850.00	4.00	7,600.00
003	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	4.00		0.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
004	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	180.00		0.00	40.00	7,200.00	24.00	4,320.00
005	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail	Ft	1900.00		0.00	13.50	25,650.00	23.00	43,700.00
006	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail Anch	Each	2.00		0.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	234.00		0.00	1.00	234.00	12.00	2,808.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
009	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00		0.00	10.00	10.00	400.00	400.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
011	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	9.00		0.00	75.00	675.00	60.00	540.00
012	Fertilizing	Lb	525.00		0.00	1.00	525.00	2.75	1,443.75
013	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	1690.00		0.00	4.00	6,760.00	5.00	8,450.00
TOTAL						0.00	61,204.00	109,061.75	

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	S & L Industrial		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	1900.00	5.50	10,450.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	4.00	270.00	1,080.00		0.00		0.00
004	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	180.00	110.00	19,800.00		0.00		0.00
005	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail	Ft	1900.00	35.00	66,500.00		0.00		0.00
006	NCHRP 350 Test Level 3 High Tension Cable Guardrail Anch	Each	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	234.00	20.00	4,680.00		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	9,600.00	9,600.00		0.00		0.00
009	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
011	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	9.00	20.00	180.00		0.00		0.00
012	Fertilizing	Lb	525.00	3.00	1,575.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	1690.00	7.00	11,830.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL						174,695.00	0.00		0.00